
This information tells you about 

Jones' Mill Nature Reserve



...explore the wet 
woodland!

There are lots of 

boardwalks to walk on.

Welcome to Jones' Mill!

While you are here you can…….. 

There are lots of 

plants and animals to
see. 



Jones' Mill is home to wildlife 
that thrives in wet conditions.

Can you spot the great 
horsetail plant?

Or a water vole?

How many different kinds 

of plants can you find?

In summer there are many 

different kinds of plants, 
such as the yellow flag iris.

What can you see at Jones' Mill?



At Jones' Mill you might also 

see cows.

They eat the grass. If this didn't 
happen, the reserve would 
turn into a woodland.

The cows help to maintain a 
rich diversity of plants.

The landscape at Jones' Mill 
has lots of ditches and ridges. It 
was previously a water 
meadow. 

Watercress was grown here for 
markets in London.



1. Jones' Mill is special because there are so 
many different kinds of plants and animals 
that thrive in wet conditions.

2. We are looking after Jones' Mill so that the 
plants and animals stay here.

Thank you for visiting  

Jones' Mill Nature Reserve.

Please come back again! 

We hope you enjoyed your day. 

What did you enjoy the most? 

Now you know that ……. 



For more information about Wiltshire Wildlife 
Trust, visit www.wiltshirewildlife.org




